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2015 SMALL BUS ROADEO VOLUNTEER SIGN UP SHEET

Saturday, September 12, 2015

Course Captains MUST attend a training session on September 11th at
District Shops (1900 31st Street) from 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm

Contestant Check In/Out (3)
(Must be an employee & arrive @5:00am)

Announcer (1)

Diminishing Clearance Judge (2)
Driver Pre-Trip Inspection Judge (2)
Judgment Stop Judge (2)

Left Hand Reverse Judge (2)
Left Turn Judge (2)

Offset Street Judge (2)
Passenger Stop Judge (2)

Right Tire Clearance Judge (2)
Right Hand Reverse Judge (2)
Right Turn Judge (2)
Safety/Smoothness Rider Judge (3)
Score Keepers - Drivers (3)
Serpentine (2)

Starter Bus Competition (1)
Time Keeper Rider Judge (3)
Score Runners - Course (2)
Wheelchair Securement (4)
Wheelchair Occupant (2)
Photographer

Character Artist Assistant

(Captains must meet on Sep 11th for training from
1pm /3pm starting at the northeast corner of the Roadeo course

3C.
4c.
5C.
6C.
7C.
8C.
9C.
10C

11C.
12C.
13C.
14C.
15C.
16C.
17C.
18C.
19C.
20C.

Diminishing Clearance Judge Captain
Driver Pre-trip Inspection Judge Captain
Judgment Stop Judge Captain

Left Hand Reverse Judge Captain

Left Turn Judge Captain

Off Street Judge Captain

Passenger Stop Judge Captain

Right Tire Clearance Judge Captain
Right Hand Reverse Judge Captain
Right Turn Judge Captain
Safety/Smoothness Rider Judge Captain
Score Keepers - Drivers Captain
Serpentine Captain

Starter Bus Competition Captain

Time Keeper Rider Judge Captain

Score Runners - Course Captain
Wheelchair Securement Captain
Wheelchair Occupant Captain

There will be 1 Captain for each maneuver/position and at least 3 volunteers for each maneuver
depending on the maneuver/position.



2015 ROADEOQO VOLUNTEER SIGN UP SHEET
Small Bus Competition
SATURDAY, September 12, 2015

The 2015 CASTA/RTD Small Bus ROADEO will be held on Saturday, September 12, 2015 at the RTD
District Shops facility. The competition begins at 7:00am and will continue until all contestants have
competed.

We are hoping to have you as a volunteer for the Roadeo. If you have done this in the past, you know
what a fun day it is and if you have never volunteered for this event before, now is your chance.
Volunteers will need to be at District Shops no later than 6:00am on the day of the Roadeo (unless your
assigned time differs) so you can check in and be ready to start your position. Come a little earlier if you
would like to join everyone for breakfast burritos, coffee and juice starting @ 5:30am.

Lunch will be served beginning at 10:30am. Beverages will be available throughout the day. Popcorn
and Cotton Candy will be available beginning at 10:30am.

If you have a preference as to which position you would like to be assigned (all assignments are listed
on the back of this memo) please indicate below. Please understand that we cannot guarantee your
preference but we will make every effort to assign you to the position of your choice. A confirmation
with your assigned position will be sent to you. Please be advised if you commit to work, it is an all-day
event. Once the positions are filled; all other volunteers will be assigned where needed.

Roadeo items will be given to only contestants and non-paid volunteers who work a full shift on the day
of the Roadeo. (Hat, T-Shirt, Cooler/Duffle Bag, Pin)

The awards ceremony will take place at the conclusion of the competition.

Please RETURN this form by September 4, 2015 to Chris Sills (RTD) or Andrea Wilson (CASTA) or
you can call Chris at 303-299-2878. Below is the information you need to provide.

Thank You for Volunteering!

YES, | would like to volunteer to work the ROADEO on Saturday, September 12, 2015 at 6:00am.

CLEARLY PRINT NAME:

TELPHONE NUMBER:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

Assignment Preference 1st___ 2nd 3rd 4th
(Assignments will be on a First-come / First-served basis)

No one under 18 years old are allowed on the bus course




